THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TO:

FROM:

REQUESTED BY:

DATE:
RE:

Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road - Sarasota, FL 34240
Telephone (941) 361-6680 e Fax (941) 361-6684

MEMORANDUM

Scott Lempe, Chief Operating Officer
Operations Division,

John Dougherty sauimiaos™=""

Date- JOTL04I5 IS36:12-04'00" (signature)
John C. Dougherty, Director
Construction Services Department
Mark D. Smith e (signature)

Mark D. Smith, Project Manager
Construction Services Department

April 25, 2012

Buildings to be Deleted for Demolition

The Long Range Planning office has determined that these relocatable classrooms are no
longer needed by the district. The following buildings have been inspected by the Facilities
Services and Construction Services staffs and are deemed to no longer be economical to

maintain or renovate.

demolished.

Location

Therefore, the undersigned request these buildings be deleted and

FISH #

Education Service Center

Gocio Elementary

99-469

99-200
99-298
99-310
99-326

99-350
99-355
99-362
99-421
99-450
99-456
99-485
99-495
99-497
09-526
99-527
99-611

Year

Built_

1968

1983
1986
1986
1987

1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1980

Size

Type / Use

N/A

24'x32’
24'x36’
24'x36°
24'x40’

24'x36’
24'x36’
24’36
24'x36'
24'x36
24'x36'
24’36’
24’36’
24'%36’
24'x36"
24'x36'
24’36’

Ancillary Administrative Space

Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom {K-3)
Intermediate/Middle
Classroom (4-8)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom {(K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
ESE Full Time
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)
Primary Classroom (K-3)

An Equal Qpportunity / Affirmative Action Agency



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road » Sarasota, FL 34240
Telephone (941) 361-6680 = Fax (941) 361-6684

Year
Location FISH#  Built Size Type / Use
Oak Park School 98-137 1983 24'x32" Material Storage
Taylor Ranch Elementary 99-504 1990 N/A Intermediate /Middle Skills

Lab (4-8)

This recommendation will be placed on the agenda for the May 15, 2012 Board meeting for
approval,

Digitally signed by John Dougherty

DN: en=John Dougherty, o=Sarasota County -
J 0 h n D 0 u g h e rty School Board, au=Construction Services,

email=John_dougherty@sarasota k12.flus, c=US

Diate- 2017 04 25 153547 odi0n!

John C. Dougherty, Director ~Jody Dumas. Directer Yoy Jade Dumag--t- Director
Construction Services Department Facilities Services Department
Plan Room Acknowledgement: ' Wayne Starr

na

xc: Joe Binswanger
Wayne Johnson
Kenneth Marsh
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